CITY CF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER # 1
RAPID CITY LANDFILL CITIZEN CAMPUS CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. SW01-2012 / CIP NO. 61500
NOVEMBER 26, 2013
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $3,969,000.00

CONTRACTOR: SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, INC.

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |24" Drilled Piers VF 2,180.00 $65.00 $141,700.00 2,180.00 $141,700.00 $0.00
2 |Unclassified Excavation - Digouts cY 9,500.00 $21.75 $206,625.00 600.00 $13,050.00 ($193,5675.00)
3 JCitizen Campus LS 1.00 $3,494,675.00)| $3,494,675.00 111 $3,888,563.39 $393,888.39
A3 §24 HAR Area Surfacing LS 1.00 $126 000.00 $126,000.00 1.00 $126,000.00 $0.00
TOTAL ; $3,96%,000.00 $4,169,313.39 $200,313.39
G.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $3,069,000.00
CCO $200,313.39 NET INCREASE/(DPECREASE): $200,313.39
$0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $4,169,313.39
$0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $200,313.39
=2 2z ]
_ 2263
CONTHA O: K, SCU T CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, INC DATE
11-24-73
PROJECT MANAGER JUSTIN VANGRAEFSCHEPE, P.E. DATE
Y vl d

SOLID WASTE SUPERINTENDENT. KARL MERBACH DATE

MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER DATE

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: December 7, 2013 NEW CONTRACT TIME:  +67 Days

Rapid City Landfill Citizen Campus Construction
Profect No. SW(1-2012 / CIP No. 61500

CCO#1

Page 1



Rapid City Landfill Citizen Campus Construction
Project No. SWO01-2012 / CIP No. 61500

CCO#l

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #

1

RAPID CITY LANDFILL CITIZEN CAMPUS CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. SW01-2012/ CIP NO. 61500

NOVEMBER 26, 2013

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $3,969,000.00
CONTRACTOR: SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, INC.

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 to SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, INC. for an increase of
$174,973.62 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

[initial Funding $1,084,500.00| $1,984,500.00 $3,969,000.00

[Fund rype Landfill MRE |

|bepartment 7102 7103

ILine ltem 4320 4320

lFuna 0615 0616

lcco s $100,156.70 |  $100,156.70 $200,313.39
$0.00
$0.00

Adjusted Funding $2,084,656.70 | $2,084,656.70 $0.00 $0.00 | $4,160313.30 | $4,169,313.30

Page 2.



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER # _1_
RAPID CITY LANDFILL CITIZEN CAMPUS CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. SW01-2012 7 CIP NO. 61500
NOVEMBER 26, 2013
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $3,969,000.00
CONTRACTOQR: SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, INC.

LINE
ITEM

DESCRIPTION

REASON FOR CHANGE

24" Drilled Piers

No change.

Unclassified Excavation - Digouis

Far less garbage was encountered during excavation than estimated by the Engineer.

Citizen Campus

Foundations & upgrades for 2 relocated maintenance buildings; w/t and fire hydrant for yard waste area; other RFPs.

A3

24 HR Area Surfacing

No change.

PREPARED BY: / /

DATE:

02613

Rapid City Landfill Citizen Campus Construction
Project No. SW01-2012 / CIP No. 61500

CCO#1

Page 3



ocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

OO A A-0A-

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:
Landfill Ceit 16 Expansion Pioject DATE: 7/24/13 ARCHITECT: D
TO CONTRACTOR (Name arid address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR: B4
Sirs Woik Specialists, ltc. CONTRACT DATE: FIELD; [
P, Box 7504 CONTRACT FOR: General Constructi

Rupid City, SD 5709 el T onstraeton OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchuds, where applicable, ary undispited amount attributable io previously executed Construction Change Directives)
gnsiaﬂ 24" SPR2 HDPE Storm Curlvert.

The original Contiact Suim wis $ 1,714,240.25

The net chamge by previously autharized Change Orders $ 0,00

Fhe Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,714,240.25
The Contract Sum will be fuereased by this Change Order in the amommt of $
$

¥ 71,310.00
Théenew Contract Sum ineludisy, this Change Order will be

1,785,550.25
Thie Ctititract ThineWill be increased by Zero (0) days.
The tate of Substantig Cotgpletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore s

HOTE: This Chanige Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
“been authotized by Conistryction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Ovmer and
Contractor, In which cass & Change Qgdes oxeouted to supersede the Construciion Change Directive.

NoT vilin vyl SIGNED B’%THE ERCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

T W - Site Work Specialists, Ine. City of Rapid City
ARCHITERT (Firminiime) ' CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

2.0, Box 7504, Rapid City, SD 57709 300 Sixth Street, Rapid City, SD 57701

etz L 2z

BY (Signature) pd B‘l"‘(Sifna:ure)
; i Bob Kaufman Sam Kooiker, Mayor
(Typed naadh - T (Typed rame) (Typed name)

BATE ' B DATE DATE

ATTESfm%fm@

Pauline Bumption
¥Finance QOfficer

AlA Docurment G781™ - 5064, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute ¢f Architects. Afl rights reserved. WARNING: This AEA®
Becumeitt is protactad by U.S. Copyright Law and Intermational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Dosument, of any 1
portion of it, may rasult In severe civil and criminat penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:04:49 on 07/24/2013 under Order No. 3128067850 _1 which expires on 03/28/2014, and is not for resale,

User Notes: : (1963407923}



Date: July 19, 2013

Tox Justin Vangraefschepe, P.E.

Solid Waste Project Manager

City of Rapid City

Solid Waste Divislon
Re: Rapid Cily Landfil 24" Cuivert **REVISED™
Justin,

Below is cur price to instel} the owner suppled 247 UDPE Culvert. Price includes labor and equipment
only for handiing and insfalfing the culvert pips as shown an the plan shisels provided. Please

calt with any questions.

10 Mobilization 1 LS $400000  $4,080.00

20 24°5DR21 HOPE Culvert {Labor Ondy) 800 LF $50.85  §35,910.00
30 - 24" SDR 21 HDPE Culvert {Material Onfyy 600 iF $4475  $26,850.00
40 Riprap, Class A ' 18 TON  §100.00 © $1,000.00

50 S Reclaimation and Seed 15003 SF $0.07 $1,050.00
60 Erosion Conlrol - Walties 500 LF $5.00 32 560,00
$71,310.00

Mote: Price ncludss 2’ washad crusher fines as bedding o top and sides of pipe. Piberests en axisting sofls.

Excludes all enginaerng, surveying, Bond, excise X, parmits, SWERP, raffic maimenance;
gxporifimpott of sils or debree. Price is for dems bid only.

Gordially,

Chis Stout, EstimatonProject Manager
Site Work Speciafists, Inc



11/26/2013

Landfl
RFPs
BATE BATE TO ADD T ACCEPTT WHO'S AMEET
No. EREQUESTED SUBJECT NOTATION QWNER COsT TIME § DECLINE {CO.#] COURT COST
Pipe maierial deduct related to RF| 1,
1 submitied by Action 3/25/2013 | (4,513.00) A 1 3 (4,513.00)
2 Relocate fence at bone yard 4102013 | § 7.867.53 A 1 $ 7,867.53
Delete 585 of 24" piers for alternate 1
3 buildings % {9,945.00) 1 3 {8,945.00}
Eliminate demo of maintenance and
4 storage building They were relocaled. 61212013 | & {5,173.54} A 1 ] {5.173.54)
5 Permit reimbursement permit cost by city 562013 1% 12,966.08 A 1 % 12 966 90
6 Storm sewsar box survey casrection BMA2013 | $ 730.22 A 1 $ T30.22
7 5M10/2013  |Sewer service for scale house 6H22013 1 % 2,547.98 A 1 § 2,547.96
B 6/3/2013  |Hauling deduction-shortenaed route 61272013 | ¢ (25,727.28) A 1 3 (25727.28)
9 Deduction to use asphait millings per CY 6202013 (26,822 .06} A 1 §  (26,82208)
10 6/17/2013  |Metai building foundations and carpentry 6/24/2013 | § 128,578.0C 10.0 A 1 § 128,578.00
44 BHT2033-{Re-route-st sewear-plpe-16-pond-—.Naed a-revision-for-dewnsized RERL—6/24/204 3wl Bl 672G D
11R 712272013 |RCP Revised for 24" 72212013 | $  17.939.38 A 1 $ 17.939.38
42 G/R0/2843-~tAdd-pipe-ferfare-heokup stainless-ploce ; $ -
13 6/28/2013 _ 1Drilling overun tineal footage of drilling TN5R2013 t+ & 1,787.50 A 1 $ 1,787.50
Caisson concrete overruns and pumping
44 G{2842043-—1 608 - auger-encourtered-trash SEASF AR et T i B D $ -
Caisson concrete overruns and pumping
14R cosis auger encountered trash T332 | % 11,354.51 A 1 $  11,354,51
Add tracer wire in fiber conduit to scale
46 i Swiftes D204 3§ 822-36- D 5 -
15R 7/11/2013__|Revised routing of fiber cable Swiftec 712212013 | § 9,371.52 A 1 $ 5,371.52
Pricing of cameras and other scale items.
16 7/11/2013 _ |Pricing on shelter. Swiftec sub 712912013 | § 4,435.10 A 1 $ 4,435.10
need final quantities when
AF- FH4612043—ErRend-waterine sompleted A i . A a2 D § -
17R . Extend watertine Cost with Bnat quantities 8/26/2013 | § 401,328 .81 5.0 A 1 $ 40,328.81
18 FAGE43-- Frack-oul-grate put-en-hold B $ -
P 7=
RF1 25 upsize condult to 2" for leachate
19 povver Swiflec 82612013 | § 1,205.32 A 1 $ 1,295.32
20 7162013 |Add maintenance parts for scales from K scale B8f20/2013 | $ 1,832.56 A 1 3 1,932.56
24 BLH2 S Electricaldfor-metal-brildings Cption—3 BH-32043—1F 2068 D 3 -
+- BFH2G3—Elechicat-formetal-buitdings Bptien-2 —§FHHROAI1G—r20.05R43 D $ -
22 8/1/2013  Hydronic for metal bulldings approved by email 852043 [ % 61,576.72 A 1 % 81 576.72
23 Add mop sink to Ed Buiding Actlan 8/20/2013 1 % 2,487 .91 A 1 3 2,467.91
24 8/23/2013 _ {Wireless for scale K scale 8/23/2013 | $ 3,800.74 A 1 $ 3.800.74
25 2" water line {o Maintenance Building Agtion 812312013 | 8 2,080.71 A 1 3 2,080.71
26 873072013 [french drain by scale SWS 9/4/2013 | & 8,045.69 A 1 $ 8,045.69
27 9412013 lrepair damaged water line SWS 9512013 | & 1,950.25 A 1 $ 1,850.25
Scale House mech room changes
28 required by city inspector Swiftec 10/20/2013 | § B8,322.37 A 1 $ B,322.37

1of2



112612013

Landfill
RFPs ‘
DATE BATETD ABD | ACGEPIT 1 APPROVED |
Mo, |REQUESTEDY SUBJECT NOTATION OWNER cOST TIME DECLINE {CO.#] COURT COSY
Change grading around malntanance
29 10/26/2013  buildings to obtain drainage SWS 11/5/2013 | § 4,244, 71 2.5 A 1 $ 4,244 71
Excavate and repair obstructed fiber
30 10/26/2013  |conduit to MRF Swifter TUT2013 1 % 2.051.73 A 1 3 2051.73
' Add maintenance buildings lighting and
3% 16/30/2843—power Bwiflee - — A S g 40844 ] 3 -
Add maintenance buildings kghting and
FRw BOWEr Swifiea 422013 -5—34-886-78- D $ -
Add maintenance buildings lighting and
3MRR power Swiftec 11812013 | $ 4520764 | 150 A 1 b 45,207 .64
Add fiber comm ¢able from commercial
32 16/30/2013  {scale lo scale house Swiflec ) 1112003 | § 2,269.18 A 1 $ 2.269.18
Replace ovarhead and man doors @ Overhead Door, Arch. Speciallies,
~33——-$0430/2043—| maintenance-buildings Scul 1944204315 33.003.84 o $ )
Replace upgraded overhead and man Overhead Door, Arch. Specialties, ;
i doors-E-raintenance-buildinge Sl gy 223 5—42030- &) $ -
Replace upgraded overhead and man QOverhead Door, Arch. Specialties,
33B doors @ large building only Scull 1132013 [ $§ 2712902 A i $ 27,129.02
34 117372013 [ T&M fo repair metal buildings siding 11182013 [ § 3,258.03 A 1 3 3,258.03
Linclassified Excavations 9500 cy @ per base bid, 800 cy was used @
35 21.75, SWS 20.00/cy 21.75 114412013 1§ (193,575.00) A 1 $ (193,575.00)
36 117172013 [Disptay board at scale house 3K scale 11/1/2013 | $ 2,232.93 A 1 3 2,232.93
Add weed barrier and panco rock to
37 11/4/2013  joenier island. Deduct plantings. SWS, Aspen 11772013 | $ 1,616.20 2.5 A 1 3 1,616.20
- Add HC paving and striping for Simons, SWS, Scull, Striper, ’
38 1142013 |Scalehouse Surveyor 11/45/2013 1 § 17 435.27 20 A b 17,435.27
39 11/4/2013 _ iFrom RFt 45 Security Rack Swiftec TUIR2013 ¢ % 1,014.08 A 1 5 1,014.08
453 HHARG3—rAdd-lighting to-entry-sian Swiflec AN 3R0431-5 538534 D
40R Light fixtures @ sign Soull 14/26/2013 | § 2683.16 A 1 $ 2,683.16
41 11413/2043 _|Extra scaie pieces. Add display boards K-scale, Swiftec 11182013 § 7,512.40 A 1 3 7,512.40
42 11/114/2013 |Revise card readers at entrance FenceCrafters, Swiftec 1122720131 % 314.75 A 1 $ 314.75
43 11118/2013 jRelocate fiber. Deduct mini power zone | Swiftec 11720020131 ¢ 7,627.26 A 1 $ 7,627.26
44 11/18/2013  |backflow and meler for imrigation Action 1112512013 § 4 444 AQ A 1 $ 4,444.49
45 11/19/2013  |over ex and #ill sidewalk SWS 11/25/2013 | § 7,638.63 A 1 $ 7.638.63
Aprii weather days 6.0 A 1 % -
May weather days 2.0 A 1
Auqust weather days 1.0 A 1 $ -
Sept and Oct Completion November 22, 2013 21.0 A 1 3 -
‘{Sile and scale house completion
November December 6. Ed Building pending.
* Future Change Order $  200,313.39

20f2



