A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 CWNER;
Landfill Celt 16 Expansion Pegject DATE: 7/24/13 ARCHITECT: [
T0 CONTRACTOR (Name aiid address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR:
Siie Work Specialists, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: FIELD: []
PO. Box 7504 CONTRACT FOR: General Constructi

Rapid City, SD STH2 enet Lonstmation OTHER: [

THE CONTRACY IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnctude. where applicuble, any undisputed amount attributable to previ ously execured Construction Change Directives)
1n_sta—l‘1 24" SDR2 { HDPYE Storm Ciitvert.

The original Contfact Sum weis $ 1,714,240.25

The net change by previous!y authorized Change Orders § 0.00
_The Coitract Sum prior to this Change Order was % 1,714,240.25

The Contract Sum will be ingreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 71,310.00

Thesew Contract ng iicluding this Change Order will be $ 1,785,550.25

The Cotitzact Time:-will be incrensed by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantizt Cottipletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Chiatige Order does pot include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
~peen authorized by Cosnstruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Gwner and
Conwactor, in which case o Change Qedef Boxecuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

HOT ¥HB um.; SIGNED B’?’FHE ERCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Site Work Specialists, Inc. City of Rapid City
o CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm ncme)
I L I P.O. Box 7504, Rapid City, SD 57709 300 Sixth Street, Rapid City, 8D 57701
ABBRESS T ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Sigr:atu%}jf i BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
(Typed naméd (Typed name) ' (Typed name)
BAE DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ ~ 20041, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insfilite of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This ALA®
Doeument js protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and infernationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribufion of this AIA® Document, o any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and ¢riminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:04:48 on 07/24/2013 under Crder No.3128057850_1 which expires an 03/28/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1983407923)



Tor Justin Vangraefschepe, P.E. Date: July 19, 2013
Solid Waste Project Manager
City of Rapid City
Solid Waste Division

Re: Rapid City Landfill 24° Culvert **REVISED™*

Justin,
Belaw is our price to install the owner supplied 24" HDPE Culvert. Price includes labor and equipment
only for handling and instaliing the culvert pipe as shown on the plan shieets provided. Please

call with any questions.

10 Mobilization ' 1 LS $400000 $4,000.00
20  24"SDR21HDPE Cuvert(Labor Ony) 600  LF  $50.85  §35910.00
30 - 24" SDR21 HDPE Culvert (Material Oniy) 600 LF  $4475  $26,850.00

40 Riprap, Class A 10 TON $100.00 © $1.000.00
50 Site Redaimation and Seed 15000 SF $0.07 $1,050.00
60 Erosion Confrof - Wattles 500 LF $5.00 $2,500.00

$71,310.00

Nofe: Price includes 2" washed crusher fines as bedding on top and sides of pipe. Pipe rests on existing soils.

Excludes all engineering, surveying, bond, excise tax, permits, SWPPP, traffic mainienance;
exportfimport of soils or debree. Prica is for itsms bid only.

Cordially,

Chris Stout, Estimator/Project Manager
Site Work Specialists, Inc.



