
$3,969,000.00

LINE 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 

CONTRACT 

QUANTITY

UNIT

PRICE

EXTENDED

PRICE

ADJUSTED 

QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 

PRICE NET CHANGE

1 24" Drilled Piers VF 2,180.00 $65.00 $141,700.00 2,180.00 $141,700.00 $0.00

2 Unclassified Excavation - Digouts CY 600.00 $21.75 $13,050.00 600.00 $13,050.00 $0.00

3 Citizen Campus LS 1.12 $3,494,675.00 $3,923,801.20 1.13 $3,946,100.48 $22,299.28

A3 24 HR Area Surfacing LS 1.00 $126,000.00 $126,000.00 1.00 $126,000.00 $0.00

$4,204,551.20 $4,226,850.48 $22,299.28

 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $4,204,551.20

CCO #1 $200,313.39 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $22,299.28

CCO #2 $35,237.81 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $4,226,850.48

CCO #3 $22,299.28 CHANGE TO DATE: $257,850.48

CONTRACTOR:    JEFF CLARK, SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, INC. DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:    JUSTIN VANGRAEFSCHEPE, P.E. DATE

SOLID WASTE SUPERINTENDENT:  KARL MERBACH DATE

MAYOR:  SAM KOOIKER DATE

FINANCE:  PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  N/A              NEW CONTRACT TIME:     0   Days

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #__3___

RAPID CITY LANDFILL CITIZEN CAMPUS CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO. SW13-2057 / CIP NO. 61500

APRIL 23, 2014

CONTRACTOR:  SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, INC.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

TOTAL

Rapid City Landfill Citizen Campus Construction

Project No. SW13-2057 / CIP No. 61500

CCO #2

Page 1



$3,969,000.00

Initial Funding $1,984,500.00 $1,984,500.00 $0.00 $3,969,000.00

Fund Type Landfill MRF Capital Projects

Department 7102 7103 7104

Line Item 4320 4320 4320

Fund 0615 0616 0615

CCO #1 $100,156.70 $100,156.70 $0.00 $200,313.39

CCO #2 $17,618.91 $17,618.91 $0.00 $35,237.81

CCO #3 $11,149.64 $11,149.64 $0.00 $22,299.28

Adjusted Funding $2,113,425.24 $2,113,425.24 $0.00 $0.00 $4,226,850.48 $4,226,850.48

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #3 to SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, INC. for an increase of $22,299.28 

based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

CONTRACTOR:  SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, INC.

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #__3___

RAPID CITY LANDFILL CITIZEN CAMPUS CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO. SW13-2057 / CIP NO. 61500

APRIL 23, 2014

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

Rapid City Landfill Citizen Campus Construction

Project No. SW13-2057 / CIP No. 61500

CCO #2

Page 2



$3,969,000.00

LINE 

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 24" Drilled Piers

2 Unclassified Excavation - Digouts

3 Citizen Campus

A3 24 HR Area Surfacing

APRIL 23, 2014

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR:  SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, INC.

PREPARED BY:   ____________________________________________ DATE:  _________________________________

REASON FOR CHANGE

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #__3___

No change.

No change.

Final millings deduct cost; add'l drainage items and erosion control needed; extending camera poles; move fence in Campus

No change.

RAPID CITY LANDFILL CITIZEN CAMPUS CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO. SW13-2057 / CIP NO. 61500

Rapid City Landfill Citizen Campus Construction

Project No. SW13-2057 / CIP No. 61500

CCO #2

Page 3


